Page 1 Horse Totem

Pattern Name: Horse Totem
Designed By:  Nikki Northup

Company: Charting Creations
Copyright: Michelle Tracey 2016
Fabric: Evenweave 25, White
353w X 290h Stitches
Size(s): 25 Count, 35.86w X 29.46h cm

18 Count, 49.81w X 40.92h cm
14 Count, 64.04w X 52.61hcm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

a ) 2 DMC 152 Shell Pink-MD LT
H o 2 DMC 154 Grape-VY DK

O A 2 DMC 159 Gray Blue-LT

B 2 DMC 160 Gray Blue-MD

B a 2 DMC 161 Gray Blue

B = 2 DMC 169 Pewter-LT

H o 2 DMC 221 Shell Pink-VY DK
X 2 DMC 225 Shell Pink-UL VY LT
" 2 DMC 311 Wedgewood-VY DK
B 2 DMC 312 Baby Blue-VY DK
H 2 DMC 315 Antique Mauve-VY DK
B 2 DMC 317 Pewter Gray

0 2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT

B o 2 DMC 356 Terra Cotta-MD
H 2 DMC 370 Mustard-MD

O = 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
B n 2 DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK
I 2 DMC 414 Steel Gray-DK

O o 2 DMC 415 Pearl Gray

O c 2 DMC 453 Shell Gray-LT

b a 2 DMC 517 Wedgewood-DK
0 X 2 DMC 524 Fern Green-VY LT
a0 7 2 DMC 613 Drab Brown-VY LT
H o 2 DMC 640 Beige Gray-DK

B = 2 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK
0 x 2 DMC 647 Beaver Gray-MD
O 2 DMC 648 Beaver Gray-LT
o -~ 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT

O # 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
B » 2 DMC 779 Cocoa-DK

O o 2 DMC 794 Cornflower Blue-LT
B o 2 DMC 814 Garnet-DK

H 4 2 DMC 816 Garnet

] e 2 DMC 819 Baby Pink-LT

H H 2 DMC 823 Navy Blue-DK

B X 2 DMC 824 Blue-VY DK

H m 2 DMC 840 Beige Brown-MD
B o 2 DMC 841 Beige Brown-LT
0 2 DMC 842 Beige Brown-VY LT
m 2 DMC 902 Antique Mauve-VY DK
B x 2 DMC 924 Gray Green-VY DK
0 v 2 DMC 926 Gray Green-MD
[ /4 2 DMC 927 Gray Green-LT

0 x 2 DMC 928 Gray Green-VY LT
B ¢ 2 DMC 930 Antique Blue-DK
H < 2 DMC 931 Antique Blue-MD
[0 T 2 DMC 932 Antique Blue-LT
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Symbol Strands Type

Number Color
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3041
3072
3721
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3743
3750
3752
3753
3756
3768
3771
3778
3779
3799
3808
3830
3841
3842
3856
3858
3860
3861
3862
3864
3865

Navy Blue-VY DK
Tawny-LT

Antique Violet-MD
Beaver Gray-VY LT
Shell Pink-DK

Shell Pink-MD
Antique Violet-DK
Antique Violet-VY LT
Antique Blue-VY DK
Antique Blue-VY LT
Antique Blue-UL VY LT
Baby Blue-UL VY LT
Gray Green-DK
Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
Terra Cotta-LT
Rosewood-UL VY LT
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Turquoise-UL VY DK
Terra Cotta-MD
Baby Blue-Pale
Wedgewood-DK
Mahogany-UL VY LT
Rosewood-MD
Cocoa

Cocoa-LT

Mocha Beige-DK
Mocha Beige-LT
Winter White
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Usage Summary
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skein Length: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm) Stricm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

CO0bmcC 152 20 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 154 14 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 159 2799 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 160 4563 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 161 922 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DbmC 169 90 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 221 6 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 225 36 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 311 1571 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 312 3254 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 315 22 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 317 105 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CObDmMC 318 191 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDbmMC 356 5 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B bmc 370 5 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0bMmC 402 5 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 413 70 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 414 109 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 415 745 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 453 33 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 517 1098 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CO0bmMmC 524 17 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0bMmC 613 15 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DmMC 640 24 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 646 41 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ObMmC 647 31 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 648 67 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 754 18 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 762 3309 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DmMC 779 92 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 794 769 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 814 18 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 816 4 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 819 1457 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 823 2704 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 824 672 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DbmMC 840 22 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
O DMC 841 20 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 842 16 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 902 28 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 924 16 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 926 224 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0DMC 927 365 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 928 1479 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 930 287 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 931 5641 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
CDMC 932 5720 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 939 6285 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
LIDMC 951 19 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3041 36 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 3072 388 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3721 10 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3722 14 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm) Stricm] Spec{cm) French Bead Skein Est.

B DMC 3740 52 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3743 130 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3750 3827 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 3752 3382 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IDMC 3753 2549 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 3756 3039 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3768 1457 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3771 1m0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
0 DmMC 3778 15 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3779 15 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
W DMC 3799 51 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3808 3062 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3830 3 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3841 488 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3842 741 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3856 7 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3858 1m0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3860 67 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EIDMC 3861 67 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3862 7 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ DMC 3864 22 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ IDMC 3865 13519 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 5.000



